

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 12277-12278/2005 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 173-174 OF 1996

METAL BOX INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DIVAKAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

AND

GOPESH EXPORTS PRIVATE LIMITED

(For permission to file the direction application and Office Report)

Date: 09/12/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Sethi, Adv.for

M/s I.M. Nanavati & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. SV. Deshpande, Adv.

Applicant:Gopesh

Exports Pvt.Ltd.

Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to the receiver as well as to the Metal Box India Ltd.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, learned counsel appearing for M/s I.M. Navati & Co., Advs.

accepts notice on behalf of Metal Box India Limited.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master