

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

CRL.M.P. NO. 12273-12274/2005 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 173-174 OF 1996

METAL BOX INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DIVAKAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(For permission to add Court Receiver as party to the proceeding and permission to file the di  
rection

appln. and office report )

Date: 03/05/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

Mr. M.J. Paul ,Adv

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant, Smt. Indra Sawhney ha  
s submitted that the

matter was already disposed of by the Hon'ble Court and thereafter an application was filed by

a third

party for some directions. It is not clear from the office report as to by whom the steps for service on

respondent Nos.2 to be taken. Furnish the office report correctly.

List again on 10.5.2006.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj