

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CR L M P No.1 7 4 / 2 0 0 7 in CR L M P Nos.1 2 2 7 7 - 1 2 2 7 8 / 2 0 0 5 in
Cr1. A. Nos.1 7 3 - 1 7 4 / 1 9 9 6

M E T A L B O X I N D I A

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

D I V A K A R S H A R M A

Respondent(s)

(For compromise on behalf of the parties and permission to file application for
directions and office report)

Date: 1 3 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E G . P . M A T H U R
HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E P . K . B A L A S U B R A M A N Y A N

For Appellant(s) Mr. J atinder K. Sethi, Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santosh P a ul, Adv.
Mr. P riyan k Adhyaru, Adv.
Ms. Reeta Mishra, Adv.
Mr. M.J. P a ul ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Criminal Misc. Petitions stands disposed of in terms of
signed order.

(Pardeep Ku m a r) (Radha R. Bhati a)
Court Master Court Master

[S I G N E D O R D E R I S P L A C E D O N T H E F I L E]
I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

C R I M I N A L A P P E L L A T E J U R I S D I C T I O N

C R I M I N A L M I S C . P . N O . 1 7 4 / 2 0 0 7 I N C R I M I N A L M . P . N O S . 1 2 2 7 7 -
1 2 2 7 8 / 2 0 0 5 I N C R I M I N A L A P P E A L N O S . 1 7 3 - 1 7 4 / 1 9 9 6

M E T A L B O X I N D I A

....A P P E L L A N T

V E R S U S

D I V A K A R S H A R M A
R E S P O N D E N T

....

O R D E R

In our view the application for compromise filed in this court

is mis- conceived. The parties may file compromise application in the court where the cases are currently pending. clear that the Receiver appointed by this Court stands discharged.

It is, however, made

Criminal Misc. Petitions stands disposed of accordingly.

.....J .
[G.P. MATHU R]

..... J.
[P. K . BA L A S U B R A M A N Y A N]

N E W D E L H I
August 13, 2007